

Topeka Field Office 6531 SE Forbes Ave., Suite B Topeka, Kansas 66619

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary David W, Barfield, Chief Engineer Katherine A, Tietsort, Water Commissioner Fax: (785) 862-2460 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Phone: (785) 296-5733

Sam Brownback, Governor

March 3, 2017

ROBERT M CONDRAY 822 N TEAL RD CLYDE KS 66938

Re: Water Right, File Nos. 34,860 & 40,828

Dear Sir

Enclosed are the orders executed by David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the applications for change under the above referenced file numbers.

Your attention is directed to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approvals for change. Also, the approval of these orders requires the installation of a water flow meter on the point of diversion authorized under the above referenced file numbers by December 31, 2017 or before the first use of water. Please note that all meters must be installed and maintained in accordance with the Chief Engineer's specifications for water flow meters found in K.A.R. 5-1-4 through K.A.R. 5-1-12. A copy of these specifications and a list of acceptable meters can be obtained from our website at the following web address:

http://agriculture.ks.gov/meters

Because these orders modify the original certificates issued under your water right files, they should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

This document is a summary order by this agency regarding this matter. These orders shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15 days of the date of service of these orders.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Katherine A. Tietsort Water Commissioner

KAT:lhh Enclosures

PC: Steve Bloomfield

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

> Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

						F	ile No	. <u>4082</u>	8			. <u> </u>		=				RE(CEIVED
. A	pplicati	on is he	reby n	nade fo	or appi	oval o	f the C	hief E	nginee	er to ch	nange	the (ch	eck or	ne or b	oth):			FEB :	2 8 2017
						□ P	lace o	f Use		\boxtimes	Point	of Dive	ersion					4:0	5 PM Field Office
u	nder the	e water	right w	hich is	the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	rdance	e with t	the cor	ndition	s desc	ribed b	oelows	Topeka SION OF V	VATER RESC
		ce of su					round				Surfac								
			,																
	Name and address of Applicant: STEVE BLOOMFIELD																		
_	2875 FRONTIER RD CLIFTON KS 66937																		
	Phone Number: (785)556-2062 Email address: Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: ROBERT M CONDRAY																		
						•	onden	t: <u>RO</u>	BERT	M CO	NDRA	<u>Y</u>							
_		AL RD							C								_		
		umber:							Email	addre	ss:								
	•	ently a		-			COND	DAV											
C	Owner of Land NAME: ROBERT M CONDRAY ADDRESS: 822 N TEAL RD CLYDE KS 66938																		
4	f there is	more th									sarv.)			•					
	111070 12	111010 11	l one	NE			, pp.0		V1/4		J.,	SV	V1/4		<u> </u>	SE	Ξ1/4		TOTAL
Coo	Tues	Danga	NE¼	T 1	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	Γ".	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4		SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4		sw¼	SE¼	ACRES
Sec. 16	Twp. 5S	Range 1E	34	34	33	33	INE/4	1444/4	34474	UL/4	142/4	1417/4	011/4	02/4	142/4	111.74	01174	02/4	134
10		1 -	34	34		- 33				<u> </u>									
C	wner o	-	NA ADDRI	AME: ! ESS: .	NOT S	UBJE	CT OF	APPL	<u>ICATI</u>	ION		ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	•			
(1	f there is	more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	s neces	sary.)				n			n	
				NE	1/4		NW1/4		V1/4		SW [*]		N1/4			SE	Ξ¼ 		TOTAL ACRES
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	AURES
											ļ								
			11	1					1	1	II .	i			11	i			

5.	Presently authoriz									
ı	One in the	NE	Quarter of the	NE		Quarte	er of the _	NE		Quarter
	of Section	16_	, Township	5		South	, Range _	1		EAST,
	in Washington		County, Kansas, <u>4680</u>	_ feet No	rth	<u>40</u> f	eet West o	f Southeas	t corner	of section.
	Authorized Rate	80	Authorized Quantity	625	5	_ Depth of	f well	180	(feet)	
	(DWR use only: C	ompute	r ID No. 1 GF	rs		_ feet No	rth	f	eet Wes	t)
			hanged 🛛 This point wil							
	Proposed point of	diversi	on: (Complete only if chang	ge is requ	uested)					
l			Quarter of the				er of the	NE		Quarter
ı	of Section	16	, Township	5		South.	Range	1	•	EAST.
	in Washington		County, Kansas, 4665	feet No	rth	40 fe	eet West o	f Southeas	corner (of section
	Proposed Rate	No Char	ge Proposed Quantity _	No Cha	anae	Propose	d well dept	h (feet)		o. 0001.011.
ı	This point is: Ad	Iditional	Well ☐ Geo Center List of	ther wate	r rights	that will u	se this poi	nt 34860		•
٠				-						·
a [Presently authoriz	ed poin	t of diversion:							
٠. ا			Quarter of the			Quarte	er of the			Quarter
	of Section		, Township			South	Range			(E/M)
ł	in		County, Kansas,	feet No	rth	fe	eet West o	f Southeast	corner (of section
-	Authorized Rate		Authorized Quantity		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Depth of	well	· oouthous	(feet)	or accitors.
- 1	(DWR use only: C	ompute	r ID No. GP	s		feet No	rth	fe	et West	n .
ı	☐ This point will r	not be c	hanged	l be chan	ged as	_ follows:	-	A 4 1		,
	Proposed point of	diversi	on: (Complete only if chang	ae is real	uested)		•			
			Quarter of the				er of the			Quarter
	of Section		, Township			South.	Range	,		(F/W)
	in		County, Kansas,	feet No	rth	fe	eet West o	f Southeast	corner (of section.
	Proposed Rate		Proposed Quantity _	_		Propose	d well dept	h (feet)		
	This point is: Ad	lditional	Well Geo Center List o	ther wate	r rights t	that will us	se this poir	nt		
7.	Why do you need a r	new poin	t of diversion?	13a.	If the p	roposed p	oint of dive	rsion will be	e relocate	ed within 100
	Failure of original we	ıll			the diad	aram belov	w in relation	n to the exist	tina point	s location on to diversion.
	r andre of original we	-11			(PLEAS	SE NOTE	: The "X	" in cente	r of dia	gram below
			-		repres	ents bres	-	orized point orth	or diver	sion.)
0	If a wall is the test h	م مما مام	washada 🗆 Vaa . 🗀 Na			100		0 50	100	1
Ο.	ii a weii, is the test n	ole log a	ttached? Yes No					<u> </u>		,
9.	When do you pro	pose to	complete the new point	of		E	1	T	7	
	diversion?		·			"F	,		٦.	
	Soon after approval				;	50 F	- -	_ +	ᇽ	0
						F		_	4	
10.	If the point of diversion				West	oFii	111111	X	ᇽᅼᇛ	East
	(a) What are you go	ing to do	with the old well?			E		₹ ' '		
	Plug it					Ŀ			\pm	
	r log it				!	50 [-	+ -	_ +	 5 5	0
	(h) When will this he	e done?	Upon completion of new well			F	-		7	
	(b) Tricir will also be	s done : j	opon completion of new well			F.,	dui	_ +	1.7	
11	Groundwater Mar	nagemen	t District recommendation	on		100	50 (50	100	
11.		N		UII		100	S	outh	IUU	
		, 211	•					1" = 100"		
12.	Assisted by Lloyd He	emphill 2	8-17	13b.	If the pr	roposed p	oint of dive	rsion will be	relocate	d more than
					diversion	et but wit on, attach	inin 1320 a topogra	nteet from the phic map of	ine exist or aerial	ing point of photograph.
					For gro	undwater	sources, sł	now all wells	s (includir	na domestic)
					within o	me-nait mi and maili	ie of the pr	oposed poir ses of the a	ıt of diver Swners	rsion and the For surface
					water :	sources,	show the	names an	d addres	sses of the
					upstrea	ner(s) one m from vo	e-half mile ur property	downstrear lines	n and o	ne-half mile
						, 0	P. OPOILY			

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet	from existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently au ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this app	
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently auth affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☒ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application) 	
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be so ☐ Yes ☑ No (If no, all owners must sign this app	ubstantial damage to property, public health or safety? olication.)
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owne agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feers of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorize
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affir age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly author their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this ap- contained in this application are true, correct and complete.	orized agent of the owner(s) to make this application opplication pertains. I further verify that the statement
Dated at Cloud County, Kansas, the	is 17th day of February, 2017.
Dated at Cloud County, Kansas, the	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas County of SS	
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in of	my presence and sworn to before me this 1744 day
My Commission Expires NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS My Appy Exp.	Wilma & Welson Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the the appropriate fee must be paid.	all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed wis appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
FEE SCHE	DULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion unforth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Depart (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use	ment of Agriculture \$100 eet\$200

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq.*, and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, K.A.R. 5-1-1 *et. seq.* With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. **40,828**

lem	ns, conditions and limitations of File No. 40,825.	
1.	A change application was received on $\underline{\text{February }} \lambda \delta$, diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number	requesting that the place of use and / or point of be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the au on the topographic map accompanying the application to char	uthorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown nge the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by the radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	ts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as his summary order shall be located within a foot e Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable Not	pe located more than feet from the previously Applicable
5.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurer with K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable \(\sigma\) Not Applicable	well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a ments shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
6.	operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 thr	perly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before thichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, rough 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and he reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water the end of each calendar year.
7.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20_8 the appropriate the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided Applicable \(\subseteq\) Not Applicable	completed on or before December 31, 2017, or within any oplicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the 1 by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
8.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requir	red notice. 🔄 Applicable 🗌 Not Applicable
9.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable	preign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped to of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c.
10.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes No	•
11.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summ Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgations	R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and eary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> ated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may nded, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the authorized by law.
4	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
You	have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
	ore this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas partment of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
filec	with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,	RD' Al-L
Kar Dri\	nsas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park ve, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date	By: Tatheune A. Jeton
sho	wn on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a hearing of requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
Ord	er will become effective on the 15th day after the date shown	(Print Name) (21/10/10/11/10/10
on t	he Certificate of Service. For Use by Register of Deeds	Date of Issuance: March 3, 2017
	, or ess sy riogrator or zoods	State of Kansas)
		County of Shawnee) SS
		Acknowledged before me on March 3, 2017
		by Katherine A. Tietsort
		Signature: Ilad Homplil
		This Public
		NOTARY LLOYD HEMPHILL NOTARY My Appointment Expires PUBLIC December 27, 2020
		My commission expires:

(Notary Seal)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 3rd day of March, 2017, I hereby certify that the attached <u>APPROVAL OF APPLICATION FOR CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION</u>, Water Right, File Nos. 34,860 and 40,828, dated March 3, 2017 were mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

ROBERT M CONDRAY 822 N TEAL RD CLYDE KS 66938

With Photocopies to:

STEVE BLOOMFIELD 2875 FRONTIER RD CLIFTON KS 66937

Staff